<u>Home</u>



Application Details

2021100096

: AI-BASED CROP RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM FOR SMART FARMING TOWARDS AGRICULTURE 5.0

BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA

Application details

Australian	2021100096	Patent	Innovation		
application number	2021100090	application type	Innovation		
Application status	GRANTED	Paid to date	2023-01-08	First IPC Mark	A01B 79/00 (2021.01)
Currently under opposition	No	Proceeding type(s)			
Invention title	AI-BASED CROP RECO	DMMENDATION SYS	TEM FOR SMART FAI	RMING TOWARDS AG	RICULTURE 5.0
Inventor(s)	R, MUTHUKUMAR ; G.(ABHAY ; JIT SINGH, BI	, , ,	2	, , , ,	, MITAL, VIKAS ; BINDLE,
			IINI, KAO, K. KAJESI	HWAR ; N, MADHANAP	KKUMAR
Agent name	FORWARD INTELLECTU <mark>AL</mark> PROPERTY PTY LTD	Address for legal service	, ,		KUMAR
Agent name Filing date	INTELLECTUAL	Address for legal	, ,		KUMAR
-	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PTY LTD	Address for legal service Australian OPI	NSW 2096 Australia	show full address OPI published in	KUMAR

Applicant details

Applicant	n, madhanakkumar Dr	Applicant address	PUDUCHERRY 605007 India
Applicant	RAO, K. RAJESHWAR DR	Applicant address	TELANGANA 500055 India
Applicant	RENJITH, SHINI MR	Applicant address	KERALA 695015 India
Applicant	BINDLE, ABHAY MR	Applicant address	HARYANA 133207 India
Applicant	JIT SINGH, BIKRAM DR	Applicant address	HARYANA 133207 India
Applicant	R, MUTHUKUMAR DR	Applicant address	Tamilnadu 638057 India
Applicant	G.G, MUTHUKUMAR MR	Applicant address	TAMILNADU 604304 India
Applicant	ALAPARTHI, NARMADA DR	Applicant address	TELANGANA 500032 India
Applicant	KUMAR, NEERAJ DR	Applicant address	PUNJAB 147001 India
Applicant	MITAL, VIKAS MR	Applicant address	HARYANA 136119 India
Old name(s)			

7/28/22, 10:06 AM

IPC details

Int CI. Version	First Mark			
A01B 79/00 (2021.0) Y			
G06N 3/08 (2021.0) N			
Priority details				
Earliest priority date	2021-01-08			
Туре	Number	Filing date	Priority date	
Associated provisional	c)			
ssociated provisionat	3)			

SPECIFICATION/E-REGISTER

History of Published Specifications:

Download Specification(AU-A4)

Explanation of Specification Codes

View an Extract of the Register for this patent.

EDOSSIER

Document Date	Document Title	Document Type	Document Status	File Size (KB)
2021-03-17	Innovation Patent Certificate 17-03-2021	CORRO OUT	FILED	1830
2021-03-17	Innovation Patent Notice of Grant 17-03-2021	CORRO OUT	FILED	269
2021-03-12	Claim Acc-OPI 2021100096	CLAIM	ACCEPTED	535
2021-03-12	Combined Abstract Acc-OPI 2021100096	ABSTRACT	ACCEPTED	636
2021-03-12	Description Acc-OPI 2021100096	DESCRIPTION	ACCEPTED	2182
2021-03-12	Drawing Acc-OPI 2021100096	DRAWING	ACCEPTED	610
2021-02-11	Application Complies with Formalities 11-02-2021	CORRO OUT	FILED	147
2021-02-10	Amendment 10-02-2021 SPBI-0002476534	AMENDMENT	FILED	588
2021-02-10	Change Agent - Allow 10-02-2021	CORRO OUT	FILED	185
2021-02-10	Change Agent - Notify Old Agent 10-02-2021	CORRO OUT	FILED	176
2021-02-10	Cover Sheet Req Change Agent 10-02-2021 SPBI-0002476534	OTHER	FILED	4
2021-02-10	SPEA-0004699448 - Main Document	CORRO IN	FILED	38
2021-01-27	Formalities Report 27-01-2021	CORRO OUT	FILED	178
2021-01-27	Innovation Patent Application Filing Receipt 27-01-2021	CORRO OUT	FILED	349
2021-01-08	Abstract 08-01-2021 SPBI-0002448057	ABSTRACT	FILED	412
2021-01-08	Claim 08-01-2021 SPBI-0002448057	CLAIM	FILED	535
2021-01-08	Cover Sheet App Inov 08-01-2021 SPBI-0002448057	OTHER	FILED	6
2021-01-08	Description 08-01-2021 SPBI-0002448057	DESCRIPTION	FILED	2182
2021-01-08	Drawing 08-01-2021 SPBI-0002448057	DRAWING	FILED	610
2021-01-08	Note Entlmnt 08-01-2021 SPBI-0002448057	NOTE ENTLMNT	FILED	6
2021-01-08	Patent Request 08-01-2021 SPBI-0002448057	PATENT REQUEST	FILED	6
2021-01-08	SPEI-0004654037 - Main Document	CORRO IN	FILED	75

LIFECYCLE DETAILS

filing date

 Early termination details

 Status
 Date applied
 Published date

 Reason
 Published date

 Exam details
 Prior art documents

 Exam request
 Request type
 Exam request

status

pericles.ipaustralia.gov.au/ols/auspat/applicationDetails.do?applicationNo=2021100096



IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2021100096

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 17 March 2021, and certifies that the below particulars have been registered in the Register of Patents.

Name and address of patentee(s):

MUTHUKUMAR R of Associate Professor, Department of EEE Erode Sengunthar Engineering College Tamilnadu 638057 India

MUTHUKUMAR G.G of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF EEE, MAILAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, MAILAM VILLUPURAM TAMILNADU 604304 India

NARMADA ALAPARTHI of FLAT NO:301, H.NO:4-46/27, SYED PLAZA, BESIDE APOLO PHARMACY, APHB COLONY, GACHIBOWLI HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500032 India

NEERAJ KUMAR of PROFESSOR, CSE DEPARTMENT, THAPAR INSTITUTE OF ENGG & TECH, (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) PATIALA PUNJAB 147001 India

VIKAS MITAL of SCHOOL OF VLSI DESIGN & EMBEDDED SYSTEM, NIT KURUKSHETRA MIRZAPUR PART HARYANA 136119 India

ABHAY BINDLE of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF ECE, MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR, (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) MULLANA AMBALA HARYANA 133207 India

BIKRAM JIT SINGH of PROFESSOR, MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPT, MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR, (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) MULLANA AMBALA HARYANA 133207 India

SHINI RENJITH of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF CSE, MAR BASELIOS COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH, MAR IVANIOS VIDYANAGAR NALANCHIRA P.O, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM KERALA 695015 India

K. RAJESHWAR RAO of PROFESSOR, CSE DEPARTMENT, SIDDHARTHA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECH HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500055 India

MADHANAKKUMAR N of NO:8, BHARATHI STREET, MGR NAGAR, KOTTAIMEDU ARIYANKUPPAM PUDUCHERRY 605007 India

Title of invention:

AI-BASED CROP RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM FOR SMART FARMING TOWARDS AGRICULTURE 5.0

Name of inventor(s):

R, MUTHUKUMAR; G.G, MUTHUKUMAR; ALAPARTHI, NARMADA; KUMAR, NEERAJ; MITAL, VIKAS; BINDLE, ABHAY; JIT SINGH, BIKRAM; RENJITH, SHINI; RAO, K. RAJESHWAR and N, MADHANAKKUMAR

Term of Patent:

Eight years from 8 January 2021



Dated this 17th day of March 2021

Commissioner of Patents

PATENTS ACT 1990

The Australian Patents Register is the official record and should be referred to for the full details pertaining to this IP Right.

This data, for application number 2021100096, is current as of 2022-07-27 21:00 AEST



IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2021100096

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 17th day of March 2021

Commissioner of Patents

Extracts from the Patents Act, 1990

Sec 128Application for relief from unjustified threats(1)Where a person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings a person aggrieved may apply to a prescribed court, or to another court having jurisdiction to hear and determine the application, for:(a)a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and threats.(b)an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and threats.(2)Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.Sec 129AThreats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent and courts power to grant relief.
 Where a person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings a person aggrieved may apply to a prescribed court, or to another court having jurisdiction to hear and determine the application, for: (a) a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and (b) an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and (c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
 (a) a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and (b) an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and (c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
 (c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
 threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
Sec 129AThreats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
and courts power to grant relief.
Certain threats of infringement proceedings are always unjustifiable.
(1) If:
(a) a person:
(i) has applied for an innovation patent, but the application has not been
determined; or
(ii) has an innovation patent that has not been certified; and
(b) the person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a
person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings in respect of
the patent applied for, or the patent, as the case may be;
then, for the purposes of an application for relief under section 128 by the
person threatened, the threats are unjustifiable.
Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the applicant for an innovation patent or the
patentee of an uncertified innovation patent
 If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect of an innovation patent that has not been certified or an application for an innovation patent, the court may grant the application the relief applied for.
Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the patentee of certified innovation patent
(3) If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect
of a certified innovation patent, the court may grant the applicant the relief
applied for unless the respondent satisfies the court that the acts about which
the threats were made infringed, or would infringe, a claim that is not shown by
the applicant to be invalid.
Schedule 1 Dictionary
certified, in respect of an innovation patent other than in section 19, means a
certificate of examination issued by the Commissioner under paragraph

101E(e) in respect of the patent